HIMACHAL PRADESH NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, SHIMLA



16 MILE, SHIMLA-MANDI NATIONAL HIGHWAY, GHANDAL DISTRICT SHIMLA, HIMACHAL PRADESH-171014 Ph. 0177-2779802, 0177-2779803, Fax: 0177-2779802 Website:http://hpnlu.ac.in

HPNLU/Fees/2024-25-214

Date: - 11.07.2024

Mess Fees Notice

All newly admitted students of B.A./B.B. A. LL.B. (Batch 2024-29) and LL.M. (Batch 2024-25) of HPNLU, Shimla are required to deposit the <u>Mess Fee</u> latest by 25.07.2024 as per the following details given below: -

S. No.	Course	Batch	Mess Fee (w.e.f. 29.07.2024) In Rs.	Mess Security (refundable)	Total
1	B.A./BB.A. LL.B.	2024-29	22191	3000	25191
2	LL.M.	2024-25	22191	3000	25191

Note: -

- 1. Mess Fee calculated till 31st December, 2024 w.e.f. the opening of the University as per tender quoted rate i.e. Rs. 142.25/- (Per Day).
- 2. Mess Fees will be accepted through online payment by using ERP. No fee will be accepted except ERP (SBI Epay).
- **3.** The students are advised to deposit the fee much before the last date to avoid late fee fine/traffic on ERP.
- 4. The link of PPT regarding, how to deposit the Mess Fee through ERP is given below: https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/1zGfnyp8TutOXZVQeZslnEv_anuIG1tOe/edit?usp=drive_link&ouid=109028694081868719279&rtpof=true&sd=true
- 5. No students shall be allowed to enter in the Hostel without submission of Mess Fee.
- 6. Those students who have joined the University later (through vacant seats), their excess Mess Fee will be adjusted in the next semester Mess Fee.
- 7. In case any query regarding Mess Fees please send mail on accountsoffice@hpnlu.ac.
 in and regarding ERP send mail on itsection@hpnlu.ac.in.

Sd/-Registrar HPNLU, Shimla